

Firefighters First Tax Services Disney Giveaway Terms and Conditions:

- 1. Eligibility and Entry Restrictions:
 - Who can enter: The giveaway is open to individuals who file their 2024 taxes with Firefighters First Tax Services between January 1 and April 15, 2025. Employees and Board Members of Firefighters First Credit Union or Tax Services are not eligible to win. Tax Extensions and Business Returns are not eligible for this promotion.
 - **Multiple Entries:** Each individual who files separately will receive one entry. For joint filers, they will receive one entry per couple.
 - **Restrictions on Eligibility:** There are no restrictions based on age, income level, or other factors, other than the requirement to file taxes with Firefighter First Tax Services during the 2024 filing season (January 1, 2025 April 15, 2025).

2. Booking and Redemption:

- Booking Deadline: The vacation package must be booked and paid for within 2025.
 Prize includes winner's choice of a 3-day park pass for up to 4 people at Disneyland or Disney World, a hotel credit for up to \$1,500 and gift card for airfare for up to \$1,500.
 Winner will work through a marketing representative to book their hotel and tickets.
 Winner will be issued up to a \$1,500 Airline credit to redeem on their own.
- Eligible Destinations: The vacation can be redeemed for either Disneyland in California or Disney World in Florida.
- 3. Date/Time/Method of Winner Drawing:
 - The drawing will take place after April 25, 2025, once all tax filings are completed.
 - Method of Drawing: The winner will be chosen via a random drawing. Each entry will be placed into a bucket, and one winner will be drawn out. The drawing will be conducted by a representative from Firefighters First Tax Services or Firefighters First Credit Union and verified by a Marketing representative witness from Firefighters First Credit Union. The winner will be notified via the contact information provided on their tax filing. We will make three attempts to contact the winner via email or phone. The winner must acknowledge their winnings by May 15th, or we will redraw. The drawing will be recorded.

4. Tax Implications of the Prize:

• **Winner's Responsibility:** The winner will be responsible for any tax implications of the prize. Consult a tax professional for more information. Disney is in no way affiliated with this promotion.





